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City of Hamilton

SENIORS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

AGENDA
Meeting #:  25-004
Date:  April 11, 2025
Time:  10:00 a.m.
Location:  YouTube Channel Streaming for Virtual

Meetings
All electronic meetings can be viewed at:

City’s YouTube Channel:
https://www.youtube.com/user/InsideCityofHa
milton

Lisa Maychak, Senior Manager, Age-Friendly City (905) 546-2424 ext. 1721

1.  CALL TO ORDER
2. CEREMONIAL ACTIVITIES
2.1 Land Acknowledgement

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

(Added Items, if applicable, will be noted with *)

4. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING

5.1 SAC March 7, 2025 Minutes
6. DELEGATIONS
7. ITEMS FOR INFORMATION

71 Working Groups

7.1.a  Housing Working Group



10.

11.

12.

71.b

71.c

Communications Working Group

Getting Around Working Group

7.2  Working Committees

7.2.a
7.2.b
7.2.c
7.2d
7.2.e

7.2f
7.2.9

7.2.h

International Day of Older Persons
Seniors Kick-Off Event

Senior of the Year Awards

Ontario Health Coalition

Age-Friendly Collaborative Committee
Extreme Heat Committee

Elder Abuse Prevention Network

Seniors at Risk Community Collaborative (SaRCC)

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION

MOTIONS

NOTICES OF MOTION

GENERAL INFORMATION / OTHER BUSINESS

ADJOURNMENT
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